

The Mizoram Gazette

Published by Authority

Vol. XVI Airawi Thursday 30. 3. 1987 Chaitra 9 S.E. 1909 Issue No. 27

NOTIFICATION

No.A. 12018/84/80-APT (B), the 30th March 1987. In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to article 309 of the constitution read with Govf. of India Ministry of Home Affairs Notification No. 14/21/71-MMT (II) dt. 21st January 1972 and all other powers enabling him in this behalf the Governor of Mizoram hereby makes the following Rules further to amendment the Mizoram Cooperation Department (Class III Non-Gazetted, Non-Ministerial) Recruitment Rules, 1975, issued under Notification No. Coop. 28/73/52 dt. 4.10.1975 namely:—

- 1. (1) This Rules may be called the Mizoram Coorperation Deptt. (Group 'C' post) Recomment (First Amendment) Rules 1987.
 - (2) They shall come into force on the date of publication in the Official Gazette.
- 2. In the schedule of the Mizoram Cooperation Department (Class III Non-Gazetted, Non-Ministerial) Recruitment Rules 1975 (herein after referred to as the said Rules) for the post of Senior Inspector/Auditor of Coop. Societies the existing provisions under Column 2 shall be substituted by the following:—
 - "18 Posts (subject to variation depending on work load)
- 3. In the shedule of the said Rules the existing provisions under Column 3 shall be substituted by the following:—
 - "Group 'C' (Non-Gazetted, Non-Ministerial)"
- 4. In the schedule of the said Rules under Column 4, the existing provisions shall be substituted by the following:—
 - "Rs. 1400-40-1600-50-2300-EB-60-2600/-"
- 5. In the schedule of the said Rules, the existing provisions under Col. 5 shall be substituted by the following:



Rogd, No. NR 907

"Selection Post"

- In the schedule of the said Rules, the existing provisions under Col. 6 shall be substituted by the following proviso:-
 - "Not applicable".
- In the schedule of the said Rules, the existing provisions under Co!. 7 shall be substituted by the following proviso: Published by Auti
 - "Not applicable".
- In the schedule of the said Rules, the existing provisions under Col. 10 shall be substituted by the following provision:
 - "100% by promotion".
- In the schedule of the said Rules, the existing provisions under Col. 11 shall be substituted by the following proviso:-
 - "PROMOTION: from Junior Inspector/Auditor of Cooperative Societies with not less than 5 years regular service in the grade". Copy 28 73 52 ct 4, 16, 1975 paractus

They shall come into force on the care of relatection in the Official

In the selectors of the Maximum Connermon Department (Class III Non-Garatted, Non-Ministeral) Rection octor Rules, 1975. (hosein ofter referred to its the expid Rules) for the past of Separt Inspector August of Coop. Societies the existing and into under Cohumn I shall be substituted by

lattic shedule on the shirt the existing provisions, ander Column

In the schedule of the gude Police under Column 4, the existing provisions

At hosts rapped to tar tion described on work loads

Group of the exellect twent distinct and

"35, 140-40-1, 00 To 2000 pt 00 2000-

NO HELD ATTUR

By Orders etc.

A quote Mand moderation of the Lalkhama, Court and City Chief Secretary to the Govt, of Mizoram.

shall be smedicaled by the following .

shall be substituted by the following ca-

the following